Fees & Charges %

General fees for financial services (including 14% VAT), as from 15th January 2024

2024 / 2025

Electronic & Card Services Declined ATM vithdranal (nternational ATMS) e | [FoBERSAL
Monthly maintenance P93.25 Cellphone Banking - Subscription Free Declined POS transactions (own ATM) P1.23 Subscription Free Individual 1.03% per P100.00; min P4.26 max P13.57
Monthly bank e-statements Free Cellphone Banking - Balance Enquiry P0O.67 Declined POS transactions (local ATMs-other banks) P1.23 Balance enquiry PO71 Corporate 1.03% per P100.00; min P6.75 max P27.71
Monthly bank statements posted P11.72 Cellphone Banking - Mini-Statement P0.69 Declined POS transactions (International ATMs) P6.36 Transfer between own accounts (BG) P2.85
Weekly bank statements (per page) P8.58 Cellphone Banking - Internal Transfer (Within Own Accounts) P 269 Mini-statement at BG ATM Free Transfer to other local banks P4.26 Gaborone Collections P346.74
Daily bank statements (per page) P8.60 Cellphone Banking - Transfer To Third Party Accounts Within P269 Pin replacement/change Free Payment to third party accounts (BG) pP2.85 Out of town Collections P462.31
Copies of bank statements (less than 6 months over-the-counter per P96 Bank Gaborone Balance enquiry - BG ATM P0.82 Prepaid top up P0.65 Gaborone Repossessions P924.62
page) Cellphone Banking - Local Transfer P402 | | Balance enquiry - local banks ATM P221 | | Bil Payment (Electricity, DSTV, Water Utilities, Mascom) P4.02 Out of town Repossessions P1,38693
Copies 01; bank statement & old records (over 6 months over-the- counter P43.88 szl‘lgraz;ﬁt?ei?kmg - Utility/Bill Payment (Electricity, DSTV, P379 Balance enquiry (Fuze) PO73 SMS Alertz P0.33 Handling fee for Sold Repossessions P675.04
per page
i o Balance enquiry (Wiz) P0.69 Mini statement P0.73 Storage fees (per month) P271.28
Copies of deposit slips-less than 6 months per page P34.06 Cellphone Banking - Prepaid Airtime PO.61
. o —_— 112% of Pula value min of P5519 and max of
Copies of deposit slips-more than 6 months per page P38.08 Sms Alerts PO.31 Rehabilitation fee P114.80
- T Wiz account P51.25 Mobile user registration Free ’
SO ——— DO (Monielep Tans S mes LR SunAccoun ) - | TRADEFACILITATIONCHARGES
Fuze account P54.81 Assisted registration request/activation Free
Over-the-counter cash withdrawal 0.41% of Pula value min 28.69 max P447.70 Mobile App - On-Us Beneficiary Fee (Transfer To Third Party . h h
Accounts Within Bank Gaborone) 262 Easy Transact account P67.83 View account balancesy/transaction history Free Foreign Exchange Charges
Over-the-counter cash deposit 0.57% of Pula value min P3.95 max P114796 o .
. .. Ordinary Cheqgue account P6783 Change EFT limits on a Free Local SWIFT bank transfer 0.34% of Pula value min P83.52 max P389.12
o - Mobile App - Off-Us Beneficiary Fee (Local Banks) P319 y theq : 9 PP
Over-the-counter cheque deposit Free . o .
K . Selekt Silver account P133.33 Card Management International SWIFT bank transfer 0.34% of Pula value min P89.29 max P585.13
Balance enquiry p7195 | | Mobile App - Airtime Fee PO57 : 9 : :
Mobile App - Utility/Bill Payments Fee (Electricity, DSTV, Selekt Gold account P160.29 Manage cards and limits Free Purchase of foreign notes 3.28% of Pula value min P19.43 max P201.68
| lete d it sli P50.71
ncomplete deposit sip Internet Banking Admin Fee - Personal Free Wiz account P54.81 Transfer money between linked accounts P145 Inward SWIFT bank transfer (Local) Free
S ing ch P5.76 : )
weeping charge Internet Banking - Internal Transfer (Within Own Accounts) P1.47 Fuze account P54.81 Beneficiary payments (BG) P278 Inward SWIFT bank transfer (International) 0.37% of Pula value min P83.45 max P566.44
Activati fd t t Fi .
cHivation of dormant accoun ree Internet Banking - Transfer To Third Party Accounts Within BG P274 Easy Transact account P74.42 Beneficiary payments (local banks) P338 Letters Of Credit (Inward Exports)
Closing of account Free - - - . L .
Internet Banking Utility/Bill Payments (Electricity, DSTV, P390 Selekt Silver account P128.82 VAS payments airtime P0O.60 Advising commission P426.80
Auditor's information charge p223.28 Water Utilities) - - — — — % of
Selekt Gold account P154.88 VAS bill payments (Electricity, DSTV, Water Utilities, Postpaid Airtime) P4.02 Confirming commission 0.49% of Pula amount every 6 months,
Corporate payroll - maintenance fee Free Internet Banking Local Bank Transfer P3.37 min P501.44 max P21,578.57
g
- | ot ] | ] 5 Credit Card P86.32 Card-2-Card
orporate payroll - activity fee (per transaction) manual processing 575 ATM Charges BUsiness account 57694 QR code payments 106% per PI00.00: min P379 and max P12.03 Negotiation of documents 0.28% of Pula value min P363.49 max P16,99313
i -the- - 9 i ATM Bal Inquiry (BG PO.77
Exchange of notes/coins over-the-counter (non-BG customers) 0.59% of Pula value min P173.17 max P1194.86 alance Inquiry (BG) Visa in-country remittance 106% per P100.00; min P379 and max P12.03 Armendments (other than extensions) —
Referral fees (calling customer to normalise excess per minute) P32.37 ATM Balance Inquiry (Local Banks) P2.08 . ) . . .
All cards Visa international remittance 1.06% per P100.00; min P3.79 and max P12.03 Cancellation of letter of credit P581.28
e e v - (E-PULAINTERNETBANKNG '
. ) 0.54% of Pula value min P484.48 max
ATM Mini-Stat t Fi
nistatemen ree All cards Installation-web-based Free Extension of tenure P16,99313
i - Ordi ATM Non-Sufficient Fund Fi
Monthly Maintenance — Ordinary Cheque Account P44.00 on-sufficient Funds ree Re-installation Free Document examination P206.20
Monthly Maint - Wi t Fi ATM Withdrawal Fees (BG pP2.65 - ) - -
SlLL ALl Lo L el = ES) Annual card fee-Gold Credit Card P18774 Sign up/registration Free Letters Of Credit (Outward Import)
Monthly Maintenance - Fuze account P6.80 ATM Withdrawal Fees (Local Banks) P6.60 . -
Annual card fee-Red Credit Card P147.82 Balance inquiry-single account Free I r ) £ . 0.54% of Pula value min P484.48 max
Monthly Maintenance — Easy Transact account P1777 ATM Cash Withdrawals (International Banks) P3058 — : Establishment of revolving and standby letter of credit P1758799
| ! Lost Card Repl Additional Card P70.21 Arrangement fee (includes limit adjustments) 102% of applied limit; min PT14.55 and max Balance inquiry-multiple account Free 4
Monthly Maintenance - Selekt Silver account P2613 ost Card Replacement/Additional Car ' P22105 | | statement request Free Establishment of Standard letter of credit 047% of Pula value min P363.37 max P17,587.88
Monthly Maintenance - Selekt Gold account P18713 Annual Card Fee P63.99 i i i 9
Yy ST e Oustanding balance on credit card insurance (CLI) 019% Monthly fee (corporate) P151.05 Drawing commission on letter of credit P458.30
Monthly e-bank statement Free ard Rro Iec enree P76 - Cash deposit at branch Free Transfers within own accounts-BG (corporate) P156 Amendment of letter of credit P254.07
Monthly bank statements pOSted P1.72 Car ep acernent . Over-the-counter withdrawal 216% of Pula value min P15.27 and max P25.45 Transfers to third party accounts within bank (COF orate) P296 0, :
Stat t = > Revolving and standby letter of credit 058% of Pula value min P566.44 max
Weekly bank statements P8.76 atements iBank-access or monthly subscription Free Transfers to third-party/own accounts in local banks (corporate) P4.41 P17587.88
i Monthl P P11. ; :
Daily bank statements (per page) P86 onthly Statement (Posted) 06 iBank-transfer (between own accounts) P1.56 Utility payments (Corporate) P4.36 Cancellation of letter of credit P581.28
i —the- Monthly Statement (Electronic Free . L i
ggggs of bank statements (less than 6 months over-the-counter per P30.66 S Y o I’(m )D N BankS bor p - Cellphone banking-access or monthly subscription Free Utility payments (individual) P413 Discrepancy fee P469.08
- tatement - Over-the-counter Daily Bank Statement (Per Page) - Cellphone banking—transfer (local banks) P285 Bulk payments P313 Shipping Guarantees (bi" of |ading indemnities)
Copies of bank statement and old records (over 6 months over-the- P40.67 Statement - Over-the-counter Less 6 Months (Per Page) P28.92 ) Establishment 128%
counter per page) ) Stat  Over-th or More 6 Month (Per P 3972 Cellphone banking-beneficiary payment P4.26 Bulk collections p723 207
Copies of deposit slips-less than 6 months per page 6793 atement - Over-the-counter More 6 Months (Per Page) : Cellphone banking-third-party payment P285 Transfers to third-party accounts within bank (individual) P2.90 Commission on guarantee 1.25% of Pula Value min P112.22 max P29,256.00
Other Services ) . o ; isai
Copies of deposit slips-more than 6 months per page P9.25 o Local (Per — Cellphone banking - Bill Payments (Electricity, DSTV, Water 5402 Transfers to third-party/own accounts in local banks (individual) P3.57 Amendment/cancellation commission P13977
Overnight cash deposit P18760 ax - Local (Per Page) - UtilitiesMascom) ] International wire transfer 0.36% of Pula value min P88.87 max P623.08 Property Guarantees
Fax - International (Per P: P20.68 } S ;
Over-the-counter-cash withdrawal 0.41% of Pula value min P28.69 max P452.82 - International (Per Page) Cellphone banking-mobile airtime top-up P0.65 Call out charge for re-training P143.27 Establishment Fee 1.28%
Telephone Cost Per Minute P14.75 e
Over-the-counter-cash withdrawal (W2 2]l vemosmrme 2 | A batance enqury Gocalbanks) Pate | | ROINTORSALEPos) T | commission on guarantee 120
otocopies (Per Page . ) . eai
Over-the-counter cash deposit 0.36% of Pula value min P391 max P1194.86 : ATM balance enquiry (BG) P19 | | POSinstallation fee (once-off) P390.84 Amendment of commission P254.07
Over the counter cash deposits - (Wiz account) Free - - ATM cash withdrawal (international) P46.31 Minimum commission fee (inclusive of VAT) p27917
Courier Services - Gaborone P71.83 Establishment fee P312.68
Over the counter cash withdrawal - (Fuze account) P2740 Courier Services - Outside Gaborone PI7960 ATM cash withdrawal (local banks) 189% of Pula value min P7.33 and max P9.67 Rental :
Over the counter cash deposits - (Fuze account) Free : : ; 1-4 Machines/month P14s17 Guarantee letter - for bank customers P1I8.58
P Deposit Slip Incomplete/Correction P5.60 ATM cash withdrawal (BG) 119% of Pula value min P5.30 and max P713 - G | 5 bank P256.65
Referral fees (calling a customer to normalise excess) (per minute) P15.63 - POS h i F 5-9 Machines/month pmes uarantee |etter - For non-bank customers :
Deposit Slip Less 6 Months P748 purchase (online) ree i Bi-annual commission - individual 1.62% per annum
Exchange of notes/coins over-the-counter (Non-BG customer) 0.59% of Pula value min P161.84 max P557.26 b -+ Slib More 6 Month — POS decline (swipe-own) P123 10 machines upwards/month P100.50 :
Balance enquiry over-the-counter P8.27 epostolp More © Tomne - ) i Local merchant discount rate (MDR) Min 1.67% and Max 5.59% Bi-annual commission - corporate 216% per annum
: Postage Fee P1708 POS decline (swipe-local) P1.23 )
Activation of dormant accounts Free ) . ) International merchant discount rate (MDR) Min 2.24% and Max 5.59% Bond cancellation P62535
- Service Fees 1.03% of Pula value min P4.02 max P12.80 POS decline (swipe-international) P6.36 POS purchase (swipe) - individual (own) 128 Bond downgrading Free
Incomplete deposit slip P5.94 Monthly maintenance fee Free EFT-iBank payment in branch/suite P3.50 POS purchase (swipe) - corporate (own) P4.46 —— p—
Over the counter cash deposit (own bank) 0.36% of Pula min P3.91 max P1194.86 Traveli F POS (other banks machine) P4.86 ax: Local (per page) :
Monthly bank e-statements Free rave’ ineurance ree Fax: International (per page) pP21.92
Stop payment P07 Copies of bank statements less than 6 months (per page) P7.81 Excess fee 3.23% of Pula value min P92.63 and max POS decline (swipe-own & ocal - individual) P1.23 i
Over-the-counter bank confirmation letter P21.20 P perpag § P1,526.79 A B Photocopying of documents (per page) P34l
; POS decline (swipe-own & local - corporate) P5.59 Courier Servi Gab P7614
(Cop|es of ;Jank statement and old records older than 6 months P3059 Impound credit card (Local) P134.86 P05 decine (oniperit ool - ndividual i ourier Services (Gaborone) -
per page ecline (swipe-international - individua . . » !
20-50 pages P5583 Impound credit card (International) P32368 Courier Services (outside Gaborone) P190.38
101 and above P195.42 - (Corp ) ¥ - Card replacement P63.80 Copy of the title deed (per page) P3.69
Over-the-counter cash deposit (ZAR) 316% of Pula value min P14.95 max P211.80 Card reissuance Free Personal Loans Valuation fees Free
Over-the-counter cash deposit (USD 316% of Pula value min P14.95 max P211.80 i
Stop order within bank (own accounts) P13.06 posit ( ) - Card - ATM balance enquiry (BG) Free Processing/arrangement 0.62% of the Pula value min P146.07 max Postage fee P18
. - ——— v Over-the-counter cash deposit (GBP) 316% of Pula value min P14.95 max P211.80 Cord — ATV b y (other bl - P4442.53
top order within bank (third party accounts . ard - alance enquiry (other ban ;
: ( Py ) Over-the-counter cash deposit (EURO) 316% of Pula value min P14.95 max P211.80 ) Personal Loans (Unsecured) RESIDENTIAL, COMMERCIAL, AND INDUSTRIAL PROPERTIES
Stop order within bank (loan repayment) P14.46 Card - ATM cash withdrawal (BG) P265 3.56% of the Pul | P57856
i - Indivi . . 1l i .
Stop order to other banks (International) P14.90 Amendments (outgoing SWIFT transfers) - Individual P7876 Card - ATM cash withdrawal (other bank) P6.60 Processing/arrangement ooTthe Fula value min P771£1nBa:)’>(
Dbt order fee . Amendments (outgoing SWIFT transfers) - Business P815I] Corel ATV e A L Up to PS0,000.00 P750.00
' Violation of rinimurm balance Free & cash withdrawal (International) ' Vehicle and Asset Finance From P50,001.00 to P150,000.00 P750.00 P3,50 per P1,000.00 over P50,000.00
Stop order dishonored pP26.97 Card-ATM mini-statement (BG Free
§ Monthly bank statements posted - Business Free (BS) P . individual 1.09% of the Pula value min P664.07 max From P150,001.00 to P400,000.00 P1,100.00 P2,50 per P1,000.00 over P150,000.00
Card - Purchase (Card Present-Domestic) Free rocessing/arrangement (individual) P12,703.03
Dormant account charges - Business Free I - I I - ' From P400,001.00 to P1,000,000.00 P1,725.00 P2,00 per P1,000.00 over P400,000.00
St f t P8375 - - i X
OPPage o7 paymen Copies of deposit slips-less than 6 months per page p3395 ard - Purchase (Card Present-International) Processing /arrangement (business) 111% of the Pula value min P1340.03 From P1,000,001.00 to P2,000,000.00 P2,92500 P1,50 per P1000.00 over P1,000,000.00
Debit order unpaid P26.91 - Card issuance fee P55.00
| TERWNOTICEDEPOSITSANDSURESAVE | |comescicemonidne merimomeniapepies oo | cashioaat e 0050150 0050000 oo e e PI00000 e 00000000
ashloagree =1 | Processing/arrangement 3.56% of the Pula min P578.56 max P7 71433 From P3,000,001.00 to P4,000,000.00 P5,42500 PO75 per P1,000.00 over P3,000,000.00
) ) . . P312.68 + ((principal x interest rate offered x No. ) Card fee per month per card P246
Ch.arge for breaklng a term/notlce depOSIt (leed ACCOUntS) Limited of days remaining)/365)* 026 (Iimited to the ATM cash withdrawal at BG ATM P290 _ Eariv redavment nenalt 30 days penalty interest if less than 45 days From P4,000,001.00 to P5,000,000.00 P6,175.00 PO,50 per P1,000.00 over P4,000,000.00
tointerest earned interest earned) | | ATM cash withdrawal (Iocal banks ATM's) 5700 ¥ repayment penalty notice is given Over P5,000,000.00 P6,625.00 P0,25 per P1,000.00 over P5,000,000.00
Easy-2-Pay net purchases 3% -5% ) . . .
P312.68 + ((principal x interest rate offered x No ATM cash withdrawal (international banks) P32.42 - Deferment fee (Individuals) Free (B) Agricultural Properties (for farms bigger than 50 Hectares — minimum fee of P1000)
earned of days remaining)/365)*0.26 (limited to the ATM cash deposit at BG ATM 0.35% of Pula value min P3.64 max P1154.46 Overdrafts
interest earned) Easy-2-Pay Refund Free Up to P50 000 P1,000.00
Balance enquiry at BG ATM P84 Easy-2-Pay Rental fee Free Authorised facility arrangement (individuals) 067% of the Pula value min P141.37 max . , .
. : Easy-2-Pay Reports Free
Monthly Maintenance fee Free Declined ATM withdrawal (BG ATM) Free Y y hep Authorised facility arrangement (commercial) 079% of the Pula value min P1147.96 From P100 001 to P250 000 Over 250 000 P1,250.00 P3,50 per P1000 over P100 000
Withdrawal fee (over-the-counter) Free , ) Daily batch reports Free - B
Declined ATM withdrawal (local banks ATM's Free Unauthorised facility P296.80
Subsequent withdrawals Free ( ) Monthly batch reports Free Over P250 000 P1,775.00 P2,50 per P1000 over P400 000
Declined ATM withdrawal (international banks) Free " T TP 0.63% of the Pula value min P122.73 max
Violation of minimum Free - - - Merchant facmty appllcat|on Fee Free Renewal of faohty(lnlelduaIs) P11858.42
Activation of dormant account Froo Declined POS transactions (BG machine) P5.59 Monthly minimum commission fee Free Corporate rates can be negotiated. Contact the nearest branch for more information
T —— e leasvwaer ] e e P e e R
Declined POS transactions (International P6.36 Home Loans
Monthly maintenance fee Free ( ) Send money - Individuals P713 Bra nCheS
. ) 0.67% of the Pula value min P634.83 max Airport Junction - 318 5903 | CBD - 371 5470 | Francistown - 244 2323 | Game City - 318 1077
Withd | f —the- t 1F) th Send money - Businesses pP2.95 Processing/arrangement h
fthdrawal fee (over-the-counter) ree/mon ATM cash withdrawal at BG ATM P281 | [ et intermal ransfer (rom Tobetes walled . g/arang P25406.06 |  Ghanzi- 659 7353 | Kang - 651 7190 | Mahalapye - 471 2952 | Mall - 367 1601 | Maun - 680 0810
Sub t withd | P55.46 allet - Internal transfer (from Tobetsa walle ree _ _ _
dbsequent WEncraws's ATM cash withdrawal (local banks ATM) P7.00 Commercial/Building Loans Molepolole - 592 1444 | Palapye - 492 4477 | Contact Centre - 315 8681
Violation of minimum balance Free ATV cach withd | (International banks) . Wallet - Internal Transfer (From non-Tobetsa wallet) Free
cash withdrawal (International banks : " .
Activation of dormant account Free ( Wallet - Utility/Bill Payment (Electricity, DSTV, Water Utilities, Mascom) P319 Processing/arrangement 1.09% of the Pula value min P656.62 www.bankgaborone.co.bw
ATM cash deposit at BG ATM 0.35% of Pula value min P3.64 max P1154.46 i "
BG ATM withdrawal (Wiz) Free Wallet - Prepaid airtime PO.61 Early repayment penalty for all loans 30 days penalty interest Iesi;::;?ssg?jgﬁ Member of the Deposit Insurance Scheme of Botswana
Maintenance Fee Free BG ATM withdrawal (Fuze) P2.86 Wallet - Reverse sent money P2.34
Over-the-counter Cash Withdrawal P52.32/ transaction (1 free withdrawal) Non-BG ATM withd LWiz) 5388 Deferment fee for allloans Free
on- withdrawal (Wiz : _ .
Over-the-counter Cash Deposit Free Wallet - Reverse internal transfer from Wallet P243 lssuing loan settlement letters P3308
. Non-BG ATM withdrawal (Fuze) P4.05 .
Over-the-counter Balance Inquiry P780 ATM withdrawal fees (BG) Free Credit Reference Checks a n a o ro n e
Stop Order Within Bank - Own Accounts P12.32 Declined ATM withdrawal (own ATM) Free Expired OTP renewal/regeneration P269 o
ITC enquiry (individual) P68.02 o
Account Closure Free Declined ATM withdrawal (local ATMs-other banks) Free Subsequent ATM withdrawal P124 ITC enquiry (corporate) P339.87 (] m e m ber Of CCIpI'ICOl'I"I G I'Ol.l p



